
California Personnel Office Directory 
 

Department of Corrections and Rehabilitation 
Wasco State Prison - Reception Center 

Last Updated: 04/09/2019

Physical Address 
701 Scofield Avenue 
Wasco, CA 93280-8800 

Mailing Address 
P.O. Box 8800 
Wasco, CA 93280-8800 

Public Phone Number 
(661) 758-8400 Ext. 5170 

Fax 
(661) 758-7082 

Agency Codes 
179, 180, 181 

All Staff Main Number (661) 758-8400 

Staff Services Manager I 
Bertha Mojica Ext. 5170 bertha.mojica@cdcr.ca.gov 

Personnel Supervisor II 
Margarita Espiritu Ext. 5182 margarita.espiritu@cdcr.ca.gov 

Personnel Supervisor I 
Elyse Estes Ext. 5189 elyse.estes@cdcr.ca.gov 
Heather Pedro Ext. 5176 heather.pedro@cdcr.ca.gov 

Return to Work Coordinator 
Nancy Acosta, SSA Ext. 5224 nancy.acosta@cdcr.ca.gov 

Hiring & Recruitment Analyst 
Ericka Clark, AGPA Ext. 5192 ericka.clark@cdcr.ca.gov 

Position Control 
Elsa Murrieta, AGPA Ext. 5190 elsa.murrieta@cdcr.ca.gov 

Return to Work Coordinator 
Ricky Dela Cruz, AGPA Ext. 5225 ricky.delacruz@cdcr.ca.gov 

Personnel Specialist 
Angelica Almaguer Ext. 5167 angelica.almaguer@cdcr.ca.gov 
Sonja Garrison Ext. 5177 sonja.garrison@cdcr.ca.gov 
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Jessica Lopez Ext. 5174 jessica.lopez2@cdcr.ca.gov 
Elida McClain Ext. 5169 elida.mcclain@cdcr.ca.gov 
Laura Moreno Ext. 5169 laura.moreno4@cdcr.ca.gov 
Kristian Palmer Ext. 5184 kristian.palmer@cdcr.ca.gov 
Lisa Wadman Ext. 5017 lisa.wadman@cdcr.ca.gov 
Jennifer Zamora Ext. 5179 jennifer.zamora@cdcr.ca.gov 
Kourtnie Zamora Ext. 5167 kourtnie.zamora@cdcr.ca.gov 

Senior Personnel Specialist, WC 
Veronica Sanchez Ext. 5164 veronica.sanchez2@cdcr.ca.gov 

mailto:jessica.lopez2@cdcr.ca.gov
mailto:elida.mcclain@cdcr.ca.gov
mailto:laura.moreno4@cdcr.ca.gov
mailto:kristian.palmer@cdcr.ca.gov
mailto:lisa.wadman@cdcr.ca.gov
mailto:jennifer.zamora@cdcr.ca.gov
mailto:kourtnie.zamora@cdcr.ca.gov
mailto:veronica.sanchez2@cdcr.ca.gov

	Physical Address
	Mailing Address
	Public Phone Number
	Fax
	Agency Codes
	All Staff Main Number (661) 758-8400
	Staff Services Manager I
	Personnel Supervisor II
	Personnel Supervisor I
	Return to Work Coordinator
	Hiring & Recruitment Analyst
	Position Control
	Return to Work Coordinator
	Personnel Specialist
	Senior Personnel Specialist, WC

